503386847 07/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3433471

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE ALAN WILEY	02/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUALCOMM INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14796207

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)658-2502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-658-4351

Email: us-docketing@qualcomm.com
Correspondent Name: QUALCOMM INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: 5775 MOREHOUSE DR.

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061289C1C1C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROXANNE ROSS
SIGNATURE:	/Roxanne Ross/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=061289C1C1C1_Assignment#page1.tif source=061289C1C1C1_Assignment#page2.tif source=061289C1C1C1_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503386847 REEL: 036057 FRAME: 0655

Atty. Docket: 1549.2490000

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned inventors: George Alan WILEY hereby sell and assign to Qualcomm Incorporated, a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware, whose mailing address is 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121 (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

- (a) in the invention known as <u>Three Phase and Polarity Encoded Serial Interface</u> for which application for patent in the United States of America has a filing date of (herewith) (also known as United States Application No. (to be assigned)), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and
- (b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and
- (c) in any and all inventions described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Page 1 of 2

PAGE 4/5 * RCVD AT 2/23/2007 3:20:45 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:NT-RIGHTFAX1/0 * DNIS:2 * CSID:858 259 7600 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-46

Atty. Docket: 1549.2490000

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

The undersigned inventors hereby represent that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned inventors hereby grant the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 26111 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned inventors on the date opposite his/her name.

Date: 22-Feb-2007

Signature of Inventor

644232_1

<u>~</u>		

,	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET
PATEN	NTS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below

PATENTS ONLY		
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) George Alan WILEY	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Qualcomm Incorporated Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 22, 2007 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Street Address: 5775 Morehouse Drive City: San Diego State: CA Country: U.S.A. Zip: 92121	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) (to be assigned)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C. Internal Address: c/o Edward J. Kessler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>D.C.</u> Zip: <u>20005-3934</u> Phone Number: <u>202-371-2600</u> Fax Number: <u>202-371-2540</u> Email Address:	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1005 Expiration Date 08/2009 b. Deposit Account Number 19-0036 Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Signature Edward I. Kessler, Reg. 25,688	54, 463 Jale Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

646408.1

RECORDED: 07/10/2015

PATENT REEL: 036057 FRAME: 0658